School in Upton on Tuesday, the Twelfth day of April 2005, at Seven thirty o'clock in 
the Evening, then and there to act on the following articles: 

ARTICLE 1: To see if the Town will vote to appropriate, appropriate from available 
unappropriated funds in the Treasury, or transfer, or borrow die sum of 
Eighty four thousand dollars ($84,000.00), or any other sum, which, 
combined with available funds from the Upton Ambulance Fund and the 
Upton EMS Equipment Fund, will be used to purchase and equip a new 2005 
GMC 4500 Class UJ Medium Duty Ambulance for use by the Town of 
Upton Emergency Medical Services Department. Noble Vista Estates shall 
reimburse the Town the sum of Seventy five thousand dollars ($75,000.00), a 
donation, to the Town of Upton toward the purchase of this ambulance, 
when permitting for Noble Vista Estates is complete, or take any other 
action relative thereto. 

ARTICLE 2: To see if the Town will vote to appropriate, appropriate from available 
unappropriated funds in the Treasury, or transfer, or borrow the sum of 
Sixteen thousand eight hundred thirty six dollars ($16,836.00), or any other 
sum, for the purchase and installation of a master antenna system for the 
Town of Upton Police, Fire, and Emergency Medical Services Departments, 
Communications System, or take any other action relative thereto. 

ARTICLE 3: To see if the Town will vote to appropriate, appropriate from available 
unappropriated funds in the Treasury, or transfer, or borrow the sum of 
Fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000.00), or any other sum, to engage in the 
services of a consultant to analyze the need for a new Fire 
Department/EMS Organization and Structure, or to take any other action 
relative thereto. 

ARTICLE 4: To see if the Town will vote to appropriate, appropriate from available 
unappropriated funds in the Treasury, or transfer, or borrow the sum of 
Four thousand eight hundred twenty two dollars ($4,822.00), or any other 
sum, to purchase a replacement copy machine for the Police and 
Communication Headquarters, or to take any other action relative thereto. 

ARTICLE 5: To see if the Town will vote to appropriate, appropriate from available 
unappropriated funds in the Treasury, or transfer, or borrow the sum of

[...]

Stabilization Account to be used to remove and repair Route 140 damage 
during a water break, or to take any other action relative thereto. 

ARTICLE 8: To see if the Town will vole to appropriate, appropriate from available 
unappropriated funds in the Treasury, or transfer, or borrow the sum of 
Fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000.00), or any other sum, from the Sewer 
Stabilization Account to be used to start an Inflow/Infiltration Program, or 
to take any other action relative thereto. 

ARTICLE 9: To see if the Town will vote to appropriate, appropriate from available 
unappropriated funds in the Treasury, or transfer, or borrow the sum of 
Sixteen thousand dollars ($16,000.00), or any other sum, from the Sewer 
Stabilization Account, to be used to comply with an Administrative Order 
issued by the Environmental Protection Agency, requiring the removal of 
metals in the Wastewater, or to take any other action relative thereto.

[...]

work-off program under which Senior Citizens provide volunteer services 
to the municipality in exchange for a reduction in their tax bills, [such 
abatements to be charged against overlay], or, to take any other action 
relative thereto. 

ARTICLE 14: To see if the Town will vote to transfer the sum of Six thousand seven hundred 
seventy five dollars ($6,775.00.), or any other sum, from the Perc & 
Deephole Salary Account, to the Board of Health Agents Salary Account. 
This action is necessary to correct a conflict in the compensation 
process, or, to take any other action relative thereto. 

ARTICLE 15: To see if the town will vote to appropriate, appropriate from available

[...]

Paul Marchand, Ryan Kenney, Patrick Gorman, Mike Late, Joe Kacenick, 
Recreation Commission; and Kate Connelly, Town Counsel 

New Ambulance 
ARTICLE 1: Upon motion of Brian Kemp, it was moved that the Town vote to appropriate 

from the Town's Stabilization fund the sum of Eighty four thousand dollars 
($84,000.00) which combined with available funds from the Upton Ambulance Fund 
and the Upton EMS Equipment Fund will be used to purchase and equip a new 2005 
GMC 4500 Class HI Medium Duty Ambulance for use by the Town of Upton 
Emergency Medical Services Department.

[...]

The Moderator declared the motion passed by 2/3 majority 
The Moderator declared the motion passed by majority 

Police Station Copy Machine 
ARTICLE 4: Upon motion of Thomas Stockwell, it was moved that the Town vote to 

appropriate from available unappropriated funds in the Treasury the sum of Four 
thousand eight hundred twenty two dollars ($4,822.00) to purchase a replacement 
copy machine for the Police and Communication Headquarters. 
Favorable recommendation from Finance Committee 

The Moderator declared the motion passed unanimously 
Treasurer Replacement Doors 

ARTICLE 5: Upon motion of Kenneth Glowacki, it was moved that the Town vote to transfer